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 RESULT NOTICE 
 

          The interview for the post of Senior Residents & Junior Resident was held on 08-08-2012 at 
Chacha Nehru Bal Chikitsalaya, Geeta Colony, Delhi-110031.  The result of successful candidates on ad-
hoc basis is declared as under:- 

SENIOR RESIDENT (Pediatric) 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 

1 Dr. Nisha Toteja 03-07-1982 UR 

2 Dr. Vishal Kalra 08-11-1983 UR 
3 Dr. Mudit Mittal 01-12-1982 UR 
4 Dr. Pankaj Ray Sharma 26-01-1981 UR 
5 Dr. Harshkumar A. Patel 04-03-1985 UR 
6 Dr. Neha Arora 12-11-1984 UR 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (Orthopedics) 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 

1 Dr. Kumar Shashi Kant 01-01-1980 UR 

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (Anaesthesia) 
No candidate appeared in interview. 

 

SENIOR RESIDENT (Radiology) 
No candidate appeared in interview. 

JUNIOR RESIDENT 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY 

1 Dr. Priyanka Udawat 5-11-1985 UR 

2 Dr. Niraj Kumar 01-03-1979 UR 
3 Dr. Ketan Priyadarshi 02-12-1986 UR 
4 Dr. Prakash Kumar 05-09-1983 UR 
5 Dr. Riahab Chandra 06-05-1988 UR 
6 Dr. Sonica Bansal 12-06-1988 UR 
7 Dr. Ashish Kumar Gupta 27-11-1983 UR 
8 Dr. Kishore Kunal 04-09-1982 UR 
9 Dr. Mukesh Kumar Singh 01-01-1982 UR 
10 Dr. Ganesh Ram Choudhary 01-01-1981 UR 
11 Dr. Pankaj Ashok Pande 11-04-1985 UR 
12 Dr. Rahul Kumar 15-09-1981 UR 

Note :-  All the selected candidates are advised to join at the earliest. 

*All the selected candidates are required to attend the Induction Traning on 

22-08-2012 positivily. 
 

  
                                                                        (Kisalay Kumar Singh) 

                            Office Superintendent 



Merit list of candidates appeared for interview Senior Residents & Junior Residents 
Dated:- 08-08-2012   

 
SENIOR RESIDENT (PEDIATRICS) 

 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY MARKS OBTAIN 

OUT OF 50 

1 Dr. Nisha Toteja 03-07-1982 UR 36 

2 Dr. Vishal Kalra 08-11-1983 UR 35 
3 Dr. Mudit Mittal 01-12-1982 UR 34 
4 Dr. Pankaj Ray Sharma 26-01-1981 UR 33 
5 Dr. Harshkumar A. Patel 04-03-1985 UR 32 
6 Dr. Neha Arora 12-11-1984 UR 31 

7 Dr. Gaurav Dadhich 10-07-1982 UR 28 
8 Dr. Birendra Kumar 18-11-1980 UR 27 
9 Dr. R. Wonashi Tsanglao 22-03-1985 UR 26 
10 Dr. Arvind Kumar Singh 21-04-1982 UR 24 
11 Dr. Swati Yadav 06-09-1981 UR 23 
12 Dr. Dhanajay Kumar 05-09-1980 UR 18 
13 Dr. Gajendra Kumar 18-12-1978 UR 18 
14 Dr. Saurabh Arora 28-06-1984 UR 20 
15 Dr. Shyam Baboo Gupta 06-01-1980 UR 20 
16 Dr.Quasin Bhati 25-11-1981 UR 21 
17 Dr. Amit Yadav 30-04-1982 UR Absent 
18 Dr.Shalini P. Srivastava 10-10-1976 UR 15 
19 Dr.Mrigendra Nath Tudu 03-03-1983 UR 18 
20 Dr.Sunny Aggarwal 13-02-1986 UR 22 
21 Dr. Ajeet Kumar Dwivedi 04-01-1984 UR 20 

 
 

SENIOR RESIDENT (ORTHOPEDICS) 
 

S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY MARKS OBTAIN 
OUT OF 10 

1 Dr. Kumar Shashi Kant 01-01-1980 UR 08 

2 Dr. Ravi Sreenivasan 24-10-1982 UR 07 

3 Dr. Nimish Agarwal 22-10-1978 UR 06 

4  Dr. Anshul Goel 15-07-1984 UR 04 

 
JUNIOR RESIDENT 

 
S.No NAME OF THE CANDIDATE D.O.B CATEGORY MARKS OBTAIN 

OUT OF 30 

1 Dr. Priyanka Udawat 5-11-1985 UR 28 

2 Dr. Niraj Kumar 01-03-1979 UR 27 

3 Dr. Ketan Priyadarshi 02-12-1986 UR 26 

4 Dr. Prakash Kumar 05-09-1983 UR 25 

5 Dr. Riahab Chandra 06-05-1988 UR 24 

6 Dr. Sonica Bansal 12-06-1988 UR 23 



7 Dr. Ashish Kumar Gupta 27-11-1983 UR 22 

8 Dr. Kishore Kunal 04-09-1982 UR 21 

9 Dr. Mukesh Kumar Singh 01-01-1982 UR 20 

10 Dr. Ganesh Ram Choudhary 01-01-1981 UR 19 

11 Dr. Pankaj Ashok Pande 11-04-1985 UR 18 

12 Dr. Rahul Kumar 15-09-1981 UR 17 

13 Dr. Kumar Ravish 15-08-1987 UR 15 

14 Dr. Saurabh Bartaria 20-08-1985 UR 14 

15 Dr. Princy Skaria 03-09-1983 UR 13 

16 Dr. Juti Mech 11-09-1983 UR 12 

17 Dr. Pankaj Kumar Verma 01-11-1981 UR 11 

18 Dr. Nidhi Sharma 22-09-1986 UR 10 

19 Dr. Vijay Singh Meena 01-06-1981 UR 07 

20 Dr. Apurva Ashok Sable 05-03-1982 UR 09 

21 Dr. Ratnakar Shukla 19-06-1984 UR 09 

22 Dr. Mahipal Singh Beniwal 30-12-1986 UR 05 

23 Dr. Prabhat Priyadarshi 10-04-1987 UR 08 

24 Dr. Md. Zaheer Anwer 02-01-1984 UR 06 

 


